FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-20-1999



101148407

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

	13707
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Radiosoft, Inc.	Month Day Year  08 01 1996
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Automated Dispatch Soluti	ons, Inc.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1 Meadowlands Plaza	of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Suite 1403	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) East Rutherford City	New Jersey 07073 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000014 5122959	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:581 40.00 DP	
•	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0580** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Nun	ber
Name Perry J. Vis	county		
Address (line 1) Latham & Wat	kins		
Address (line 2) 650 Town Cen	ter Drive		
Address (line 3) 20th Floor			
Address (line 4) Costa Mesa,	CA 92626-1925		
Pages Enter the total n		attached conveyance of	ocument # 1
Application Number(s) or F  Enter either the Patent Application N  Patent Application N  If this document is being filed together wigned by the first named executing inv	Number or the Patent Numb  umber(s)  umber(s)  vith a new Patent Application	5,122,959	Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty  Enter PCT application  only if a U.S. Applicat  has not been assigne	number ion Number <sub>PCT</sub>	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	r of properties involved	# 1
Fee Amount  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac	Enclosed X	Deposit Account  Deposit Account  an be charged to the account, count Number:	
	Authorization	on to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Patricia A. Conner	
--------------------	--

Name of Person Signing

**Signature** 

September 13, 1999

**Date** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

RadioSoft, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/14/1999

a corporation organized and existing under and by virt	tue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:	
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Rad	ioSoft, Inc. was
August 1, 1996 and	
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amenda	nent of the
Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said	
be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said of	•
consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed as follows:	d amendment is
12 Tollow?.	·
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corpo	oration be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I	" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	,
The name of the corporation shall be Automated D	ispatch Solutions
The Allen of the first of the f	
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dul- upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corp	y called and held poration Law of
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dult upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corple State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  [HIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  [FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be red	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dult upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corphe State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  [HIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  [FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be red	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dult upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corphe State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced to said amendment.	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dulupon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corp. The State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced as a said amendment.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of luced under or by
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corphe State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced as a caused this certificate to be signed by  Michael E. Weksel	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of luced under or by
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dult upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corp. The State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced as a said amendment.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corphe State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be redeason of said amendment.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, said  Las caused this certificate to be signed by  Michael E. Weksel	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of luced under or by
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was dult upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corp. the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of systatute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Delaware.  FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be red eason of said amendment.  N WITNESS WHEREOF, said	y called and held poration Law of of shares as required e with the ne State of luced under or by  Authorized Officer,

PATENT REEL: 010231 FRAME: 0582